JSPM's Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy and Research Tathawade, Pune-33

CAMPUS INTERVIEW

Company name: My health Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd., Pune Date of interview- 27/03/2023

Post: Medical Representative

Campus Interview of My health Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd., Pune was organized by Training Placement & Career Counseling Cell, JSPM's Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research, Tahtawade Pune on 27th February 2023 for Final year B Pharm students of batch 2022-23.

Prof. Anil Tankar, Coordinator, Training, Placement and Career Counseling Cell, JSPM's Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research, Communicated with the company for scheduling the interview.

Following Managers of My health Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. conducted the interview-

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Mr. Suhas Wavale	Marketing Coordinator
2.	Mr. Sanjay Kumar	Managing Director

Prof. Anil Tankar, Coordinator, Training, Placement and Career Counseling Cell, felicitated the guests. A pre-placement talk was delivered by the company Managers. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Managing Director enlightened the students on 'Opportunities in Sales & Marketing Field for Pharma Graduates'. Mr. Suhas Wavale, Marketing Coordinator, explained the roles and responsibilities of Medical representative, through a audio-visual presentation.

Pre-placement talk was followed by an Aptitude Test. It was followed by Personal Interview round.

Company **selected 4 students** for the post of Medical Representative.

Sr. No	Student name	
1.	Ms. Pranali Chaudhari	
2.	Ms. Kanchan Borade	
3.	Mr. Rushikesh Balwadkar	
4.	Ms. Smital Shetkar	



Pre-Placement talk by Mr. Suhas Wawale, Marketing Coordinator



Managing Director



Pre-Placement talk by Mr. Sanjay Wawal Feliciation of Guest by Prof. Anil Tankar, Coordinator, Training, Placement and Career Counseling Cell



Welcome of the Guests



Aptitude Test Round



Personal Interview round



Personal Interview round



Stdents, Training Placement Team, Interview Team, Company Managers

Prof. Manisha Chavan coordinated the Interview process. Dr. Ujjwala Kandekar, Associate Professor, delivered the vote of thanks.

Dr. K. R. Khandelwal **Principal**

Prof. Anil Tankar, Coordinator Training, Placement & Career Counselling Cell

Prof. Manisha Chavan Dr. Ujjwala Kandekar Members, Training, Placement & Career Counselling Cell